Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Henry D. Lloyd Elementary School Artificial Turf
Contract Number: 1543

General Contractor: John Keno & Company, Inc.

Payment Application: #2

Amount Paid: $191,420.10

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 10/29/12

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Lloyd



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT 8
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 9/30/2012

PROJECT: Lloyd Elementary School Artifical Turf Field
Pay Application No.: 2

For the Periog: 8/1/2012 to 9/30/2012
Contract No.: C1543

To: PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

In accordance with Resolution No. . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on June 12, 2012 relating to the § Revenue
Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby cerlify to the Commission and to its Truslee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts slated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR: John Keno and Company, Inc.
FOR: Lloyd Elementary School Artifical Turf Field
Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 248,385.60
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $ 529,930.00
ADDITIONS 3 £
DEDUCTIONS $ =
NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $ -
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $ 529,930.00
TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 275,984.00
TOTAL RETENTION $ 27,598.40

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 27,598.40

b) Liens and Other Withholding $ -

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -
TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 248,385.60
LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 56,965.50
AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 191,420.10
Architect Engineer:
signature, date

05600 - 07.13

PA_JKC_LESTF_PA#02_Signed_20120930



02'296'651

OEGEL' LV 05'696'95 02'960'PZ | 00°LBLBZT | 00'C0S'SOL | 00'SEZ'ED %E9 00°€99°09¢ 00°'£99'09€ 19Bed W 10LaN3]

00°058'¢

1+09)
B 'swBoH obeayd

Ay SAUD
Buued|  sBeyos s coroz,
- . - - - - %0 00'0S8'E - 00'0SE'E IEWAWewWO] o uesep aouey

00028'02

S2009 W 'mowwoio
1Z %08 Od
= s 2 - = * %0 00'028'02 = 00°028°02 Gupepns did| 911 ‘woepng imeL,

00°'5ET

00009 W
‘obeayd py bumsiag
Buding| meiss ‘00
00'SLL'Z = 00'see 00'05€Z 00°0SE'2 l %001 00'0SE'Z = 00'0SE'2 3 Buneoojees [Bune yeydsy Auoseg

¥B8r0

Wwe Kusionun
10 WweYeIg r2ls
£ %0 00'008'8E - 00°008'8E Buideaspue| -su ‘Budsrspue 11d

00'025'¢

10908 1 "obeayd
1S BONN4 ‘M SSEL
00'089°EL 2 00'0Z5'L | 00°002'SE 0000251 - %00k 00002'SH - 00°00Z'S4 189U139]3 | S4019AU00) UOZUOH

| 088202

Z5100 Tt "ofusieny
Py AuouueH 02542
a1 Auedwog
UoIINYSUOD)|
0260481 - 098402 | 00'88L°0Z 00'88L'0Z x %001 00'898L'02 ® 0098202 alaouad BioueH ined

00’16t

25100 W "obusieyy
P Avouey 0Z5¥Z
Q11 "Muedwon
uenejesu| UHIUEUOT)
00'61L'0L = 00'L6L'L | 00°086'LY 00'0t6'LL 2 %001 00'0L5'LY » 00'016'L} punoufidery aLaH It

00'GE6'ES

PPIO BD MEMSOULS)Y
PAIE SHDGOY 1021
2 = = g £ L) %0 00'SE6'68 L 00'5E6°65 Hny Heguis orouods Mg

o zss iz

95909 1 "oBwmD
oAy BEED M

8088 "ou| ‘Susdwop
OLZTLE 201 05°696'95 OV LZD'GL | DOEPS'BLL 00'rSZ'SLL | 00°662'E9 %56 00°0L0'281 00010281 J3o Uy PUB DUGY UYor|

29 ¢ Buowas

sy xamr—y
wnowe gy
NP [N Jou Bugq snoweud 10w ebaumes mEp oMoy weuny ENOWEIg wqdwoD % epi0 slury) Jseques & WA 00 il g P 4 uoqeulicoQ |52

iy
Joraue pelsnipy

—m—poledWO D MoM——

:PJEIS SE }JOM DIES O JUNDIDE UO JO O} WAl jo Y2e@ AQ pasedaud Jo paysiwng
‘saojuas pue ‘sayddns wawdinba ‘sEpIlew ..Enu_ Yans Joj W3y} JO YIBR 0} pied 3:0J0j2U5Y JUNGWE 3U] PUB SNP MOU JUNDWE |IN} 3] JO Pue Suosiad yans Jie jo Juswelels

319)dwon pue ‘ang 0 B 5 S| ey “Kjaar WaY] JO YoBS 0] INp 30034 0] PUE 3np ASUOWI JO JUNOWE [jn} BY) S| SALWEY Jjau a)s0ddo yo) 198 SUNOWE
Sapadsas ay) 18y | JUSWaACDUN PIES VO JOgE] o_._ov GulABY PUE "JO| SIS PUE ‘SaY) pasedaid J0 pays|LLN} 3ABY PUB "Yia PAIDEUOD U3
aney d Bus ) ayy pes jo sesodind ay) 10) jBY | WAL JPUN JBUMO PIES O £=mEu.=aew- BU pUE SIUSWNJ0P DEAUOD BY) Y 3uendwod ||nj Ui pue

‘19AB0SIE WM BINtRY 10 pupy Aue jo sasuadxa pue ‘safieya 'sua) ‘swiep (e pue Aue jo Jea;d pue 9a; ‘PaIaKdwod UBRQ Sy PaISENbaI S) luawAed Ydrym JO) Wom By) 1YL

WD U] siEpjog
HIRINOD) PIES JO SWI) 3 BPUR 00Zr 16l S Ajuas PAIPURE IN0J PUESTON | Q-KISUIN PUDUNY 300 10 woued prrued ¢ Suumsoid jo sedmd aip o S 3 sEH s SuLwol]o) S It

PRLE 14N 1YY 19043S Asewawar3 u%_.__

alasd Buwmo)o) 8yl Jo) ‘ZLOZ “sunr Jo AEp YiZL 341 P3IRP EFGLD "ON IIRAUGY JAPLN UMD ‘OOVIIHD 40 NOISSINNDD SNIOTING

DIIENG U Y JOPIBAVOT B § UONEIOMIOI PIES 1Y PUE YUIO) 186 UIIAY S$I9E} UL Lo PIIUIBNDOE [jam S) BYS/aY 184 :AIENDIAIDUI PUE 'uoieIOdiad PIEs O Heyaq Ul JARPHEY SIUI YW
0} pazpoyine Anp pue ‘uoneiodsod sjoull| ue "“au] "AuedwoD PUB QU3 UUOT JO ‘JDINSEIIL SI 3y JeY) SAES pue S850d0p '\WEeo Uo woms Anp 15y 6uRq ‘|y230uB)A 'Q WENIM WUBIE BU)
{40 AINNOD

s§ I SIONITH 40 ALVLS

Lz 2 LEDUVA WL HOUVINISY ] obeany jo vorssiwe) Buping amand 18umo

6E009 TV ‘oBenyd ‘anuany UOWEY N £012 LONEI0T Qof|

; 00950, # 13l Odd|
ZLOZIOEIE aleg 2uj ‘Aueduwion pue ous)y UYOr NOLOVHINGD PISI3 B0y [0V 100405 Aelswai3 pho swen waloig]
ANSWAVA WILHYd HOJ UAVAIZIV ANV AINSWALVIS NYOMS SHOLIVELNOD
8 LI8IHX3

09VIIHD 40 NOISSIWWOD DNITTING J1Nand



[ OFPrS'Lez [T 05'596'95 Op'865'4Z 00PE6'S.Z  00'689°ZLT 00'S6Z'EY %ZS 00'0E6'62ZS & DO'DEG'6ZS TvioL |
0z'z8s'szt 09'vBI'Er - 02'209°€ 00°281'LF 00°LB1 LY s %BZ 00°292'69L = 00°292°694 Z abed [@oiQns
0Z'296'65L OTSEL LPL 05'596'95 02'980'PZ  OO'L6L'8ZZ  00'209'S9L  QO'GEZ'EY %ES 00'€99'09¢€ o3 00°€99'09¢ | abed |Moigns
0zZes'sel 09 rB9Er = 0Z'205°c | 00°28LLP 00'L81'Lp - %B8Z Q0'292'691 = 00°£92°69L Zabed v1018NS
00°000'52 00'000'SZ = 00°'000'S52 Kouabunuca

000" 000" FIUBMOYE JOMD) nr

00'000'S9 = 00'000'SS = 00°000°'59 UZMORE oML}

SIOBAUOD

00'080°2E 00'99L'ZL 00'894°Z1 00'S94ZL J %LZ 00'SPZ vy 00'SPT Py dwng g po ineH | Bunner Buny yoruyp

62609 7 'sBuesgeq

iz1z xog

e t s ’ anpas| Od SN

0Z 205’ 08615°LE G 0Z'Z0S'E | Q0'ZZQ'SE 00'Z20'SE =, %001 00'ZZ0'SE 00°ZZO'SE Aeyg 1as00q4e)d ansia sdony
9 o Guroriuas SNP JUNOWT 19U Bupg snopeud 19U etaumes SlEF Amo) iwaung snonaly S0 % Ec=u=..v<ow2e< si0p) sbusyD - WO 0 8dd | I-H-.“_“rlhn”“_.w uoqeufyend) 1S
00950, # 18foud J8d

ZL0Z/0E/6

2189

2u) "Auedwon pue oudY UYOP HOLOVHINGD

Dl pny (B3 [004dS Aejuawary pAojy 3wen 1sloid

ANIWAV TVILEVd HOd LAVAIZ4Y ONY ANIWILVLS NHOMS S.HOLIOVEINOD
8 L8IHX3

O9DVIIHI 40 NOISSINWOD ONIATING 2118Nd



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 3 of 3)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $629,930.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $275,984.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $27,598.40
FOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $529,930.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $248,385.60

AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $56,965.50
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $529,930.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $191,420.10
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $281,544.40

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor
and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions
should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or
effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and cach of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered
unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equilable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from
all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has
knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the
PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or
amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all
moneys that the latter may be compelled tp-fay in disch:i'i‘gir;g such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attomey's fee.






